

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-0440, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE adopting and ratifying Growth Management Planning Council Motion 19-1.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Findings:

A. Growth Management Planning Council Motion 19-1 amends the Urban Growth Boundary map in the 2012 King County Countywide Planning Policies to add the Greater Downtown Kirkland Urban Center as an urban center.

B. On July 24, 2019, the city of Kirkland briefed the Growth Management Planning Council on the details of the proposed Greater Downtown Kirkland urban center.

C. On September 25, 2019, the Growth Management Planning Council unanimously adopted Motion 19-1.

SECTION 2. The amendment to the 2012 King County Countywide Planning

Policies, as shown in Attachment A to this ordinance, is hereby adopted by King County and ratified on behalf of the population of unincorporated King County.